May 22, 2014

Maureen Carter

Chair Placerville

Cathy Bean-

Vice-chair

Cameron Park

Chris Reeg

Treasurer

Cameron Park

Laurie Waters

Secretary

Placerville

Sarah Henjum

Chair - Membership

Placerville

Celeste Hill

Chair - Marketing

Placerville

Vera Nicholas

Administrative Support

Placerville

Robyn Parker

Chair - Grants

Placerville

Kathleen Peek

Founder and

Chair - Education Camina

Kelli Vicini-Hunter

Chair - Events Placerville

Ms. Wanda Demarest, Program Supervisor El Dorado County Health and Human Services

Senior Day Care Services Program

935A Spring Street

Placerville, CA 95667

Dear Ms. Demarest:

The Women's Fund El Dorado is pleased to inform you that its membership has voted to fund the purchase of a washer/dryer combination for the new El Dorado Hills Senior Day Care Center in the amount of \$1,447.79.

The Women's Fund El Dorado is very proud of the impact that we are able to make in our community. In the past six years, we have granted over \$250,000. As a recognized resource in our region, we would greatly appreciate that you include our organization as a funding source for your agency in all of your literature and media exposure.

On behalf of the WFED Cabinet, we wish you success. If you have any questions about your grant, please contact Robyn Parker, Grants Committee Chair, at (530) 417-6637 or by email to wfedgrants@eldoradocf.org.

Sincerely,

Maureen Carter, Chair

Women's Fund El Dorado Cabinet